506172902 07/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6219640

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAO-TU LEE	07/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMA TECH CORP.
Street Address:	5F., NO. 101, ZHONG CHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9506265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063723162
Email: dpai@pailaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI

Address Line 1: 1001 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 3200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K35-024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI

SIGNATURE: /Chao-Chang David Pai/

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=K35-024_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053318 FRAME: 0141

506172902

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number
Whereas, I/We, Mao-Tu LEE of Tucheng Dist., New	Taipei City, Taiwan, hereafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for a	n improvement in
CROSS-TYPE EARTHQUAKE PLATFO	-
with Patent No. 9,506,265, dated November 29, 2016; owner of said patent, and,	and whereas, I am now the sole
Whereas, <u>AMA TECH CORP.</u> of <u>New Taipei City, Ta</u>	iwan_, hereinafter referred to as
"assignee", whose mailing address is	
5F., No.101, Zhong cheng Rd., City of Tucheng Dist., desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	<u> </u>
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, titl aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he sale not been made.	the patentee, by these presents do e and interest in and to the Patent or his/her/its own use and behoof, the term for which said Patent is
Executed this day of July	, 2020,
at New Taipei City, Taiwan	
•	Tu Lee
Si	gnature

PATENT REEL: 053318 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 07/27/2020